

27.02.2023: xəbər

Telman Nusratoghlu, head of History and Archeology Department, on Azerbaijani TV Channels

On February 26, 2023, the head of the Department of History and Archeology, Telman Nusratoghlu, informed the audience about the systematic genocides carried out by Armenian terrorist organizations against Azerbaijani Turks since the beginning of the 20th century in AZTV's "Main Issue" and arb24's "Agenda" programs.

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu Azərbaycan telekanallarında

2023-cü il fevralın 26-da Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu AZTV-nin "Əsas məsələ" və arb24-ün "Gündəm" proqramlarında erməni terror təşkilatlarının XX əsrin əvvəllərindən etibarən Azərbaycan türklərinə qarşı həyata keçirdiyi sistemətik xarakter almış soyqırımlar haqqında tamaşaçılara məlumat vermişdir.

